

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No.152 of 2022</p> <p><b><u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, ACJ.</u></b>  <b><u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Standing counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Alok Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>There is delay of 18 days in filing the special appeal. Hence, application for condonation of delay has been moved. No objection has been filed by the respondent to the application for condonation of delay. Accordingly, application for condonation of delay (IA/2/2022) is allowed and the delay is condoned.</p> <p>The matter be listed on 29.06.2022 as fresh.</p> <p><b>(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (S.K. Mishra, ACJ.)</b>  20.06.2022</p> <p>SS/RB</p>