

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	03.07.2024		<p>SPA No. 253 of 2021 SPA No. 163 of 2020 SPA No. 254 of 2021 SPA No. 380 of 2021 SPA No. 152 of 2022 SPA No. 163 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/ appellants. 2. Mr. Rajendra Dobhal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shubhang Dobhal, learned counsel for the respondents. 3. No case is made out to pre-pone the case. Urgency Application (IA/3/2024) filed in SPA No. 253/2021 is dismissed. 4. List on the date already fixed, i.e. 24.07.2024. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) (Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 03.07.2024 03.07.2024 </p> <p>Rahul</p>